pivCLASS
How to Order Guide
PLT-01964, A.3
March 2015
The most current version of this document is available for download at
To check order status, go to:
www.hidglobal.com > Support > Order Status

• Connect the reader to the PAM
• Reconfigured the reader to PAM mode using a pivCLASS Reader Programming Card
Reader Part Number Configuration Aides
In addition to this document, HID provides an online tool, the pivCLASS Configuration Guide, for determining the part
number for various pivCLASS readers. To access this tool, go to http://www.hidglobal.com/node/19914, open with
Excel, and click SELECT to make a selection from the available pivCLASS readers.
pivCLASS How to Order Guide – PLT-01964, A.3
Page 4 of 24 © 2012 - 2015 HID Global Corporation/ASSA ABLOY AB. All rights reserved. March 2015
pivCLASS Readers – PAM Mode ONLY
If you are connecting the pivCLASS reader directly to a PAM use this guide to construct the appropriate part number. You do not need to be pivCLASS certified to resell
pivCLASS readers.
Description
Part Number
Base
Part No.
125 kHz
Interpreters1
13.56 MHz
Interpreters
Controller
Communications2
Controller
Hardware
Connection
Product
Version Color Security3
Specific
Configuration
Settings
pivCLASS R10 & RP10
Mini-Mullion Contactless Reader 900
N = Without Prox
P =With Prox
H
(contactless)
R = RS485 FDX
N = Pigtail
T = Terminal
Strip
E K = Black
G = Gray
0 = Standard
E = Elite
If No Prox = 032Y
If Prox = 0007
pivCLASS R15 & RP15
Mullion Contactless Reader 910
pivCLASS R40 & RP40
Wall Switch Contactless Reader 920
pivCLASS RK40 & RPK40
Wall Switch Contactless Keypad Reader Keypad 921 N = Without Prox
P =With Prox
H
(contactless)
R = RS485 FDX
N = Pigtail
T = Terminal
Strip
E K = Black
G = Gray
0 = Standard
E = Elite
If No Prox = 033A
If Prox = 033B
pivCLASS RKCL40 & RPKCL40
Wall Switch Contact/Contactless Keypad Reader
with LCD display
923 N = Without Prox
P = With Prox
P
(contact +
contactless)
R = RS485 FDX
N = Pigtail
T = Terminal
Strip
E K = Black 0 = Standard

E = Elite, reads only SE Elite credentials with unique matching keys – compatible with iCLASS SE, iCLASS SR, standard iCLASS, SE for MIFARE Classic and SE for MIFARE DESFire EV1 with matching Elite keys. Line item on PO
requires ICE reference number.
  pivCLASS How to Order Guide – PLT-01964, A.3
March 2015 © 2012 - 2015 HID Global Corporation/ASSA ABLOY AB. All rights reserved. Page 5 of 24
pivCLASS Readers Wiegand Mode ONLY
If you are connecting the pivCLASS reader directly to a panel or intelligent controller use this page to construct the appropriate part number. Obtaining individual pivCLASS
reader part numbers requires the use of the online pivCLASS Configuration Guide. You do not need to be pivCLASS certified to resell pivCLASS readers.
Description
Part Number
Base
Part No.
125 kHz
Interpreters1
13.56 MHz
Interpreters
Controller
Communications2
Controller
Hardware
Connection
Product
Version Color Security3
Specific
Configuration
Settings4
pivCLASS R10 & RP10
Mini-Mullion Contactless Reader 900
N = Without Prox
P =With Prox
H
(contactless)
P = RS485 HDX
R = RS485 FDX
N = Pigtail
T = Terminal
Strip
E K = Black
G = Gray
0 = Standard
E = Elite XXXX
pivCLASS R15 & RP15
Mullion Contactless Reader 910
pivCLASS R40 & RP40
Wall Switch Contactless Reader 920
pivCLASS RK40 & RPK40
Wall Switch Contactless Keypad Reader Keypad 921
pivCLASS RKCL40 & RPKCL40
Wall Switch Contact/Contactless Keypad Reader
with LCD display
923 N = Without Prox
P = With Prox
P
(contact +
contactless)
R = RS485 FDX
N = Pigtail
T = Terminal
Strip
E K = Black 0 = Standard
E = Elite XXXX
1 125 kHz Prox Interpreters
Order P for HID Prox, AWID, EM4102
All pivCLASS readers support high frequency 13.56 MHz technology.
2 Controller Communications
R = Default option. Supports either Wiegand out or full duplex (FDX) RS-485. Reconfigurable in field from Wiegand to RS485 using a programming card. FDX required for use with PAM.
P = Supports  either Wiegand or  half- duplex (HDX) RS485 with OSDP. Reconfigurable in field from Wiegand to RS485 using a programming card. HDX is not supported by PAM. Base part number 923 not available in HDX at this time.
Factory configuration for Wiegand mode is determined by the Specific Configuration Settings. See note 4 below.
3 iCLASS® Security Options (Factory or Field Configurable)
0 = Standard Security (Version 1) Keyset – compatible with iCLASS SE®, iCLASS SR, standard iCLASS, SE for MIFARE Classic and SE for MIFARE DESFire EV1 credentials.
E = Elite, reads only SE Elite credentials with unique matching keys – compatible with iCLASS SE, iCLASS SR, standard iCLASS, SE for MIFARE Classic and SE for MIFARE DESFire EV1 with matching Elite keys. Line item on PO
requires ICE reference number.
4 Specific Configuration Settings
Identifies all firmware configurations including Wiegand mode output settings and audio/visual settings (for example, default settings: buzzer on, LED normally red, flashes green on read, buffer one key, no parity, 4 bit message). Use the
pivCLASS Configuration Guide located at http://www.hidglobal.com/node/19914 to “SELECT” from the available pivCLASS readers the specific configuration setting.
pivCLASS How to Order Guide – PLT-01964, A.3
Page 6 of 24 © 2012 - 2015 HID Global Corporation/ASSA ABLOY AB. All rights reserved. March 2015
pivCLASS Bundles
Bundles consist of two (2) pivCLASS readers and one (1) pivCLASS Authentication Module (PAM). pivCLASS PKI @ Door Training required to resell these bundles. See
Certification Training, page 20. First year maintenance is mandatory and included with purchase.
Include supplemental information for ordering this product. See pivCLASS Supplemental Ordering Information, page 24.
Description
Part Number
Base
Part No.
125 kHz
Interpreters1
13.56 MHz
Interpreters
Controller
Communications2
Controller
Hardware
Connection
Produc
t
Version
Color Security3
Specific
Configuration
Settings4
Qty 2 x
pivCLASS R40 OR
pivCLASS RP40
Contactless Smart Card Reader:
Finished Reader, Wall Switch
Qty 1 x
pivCLASS Authentication Module
(Model: M2000)
 Authentication module hardware,
  firmware and installation guides.
  Includes PAM with plastic enclosure
  and mounting plate.
B920
N = Without
       Prox
P = With Prox
H
(contactless)
R = RS485 FDX
N = Pigtail
T = Terminal Strip E K = Black 0 = Standard
If No Prox = 032Y
If Prox = 0007
Qty 2 x
pivCLASS RKCL40 OR
pivCLASS RPKCL40
Contactless and Contact Smart
Card Reader: Finished Reader, Wall
Switch, Key Pad, LCD
US Double-Gang Size
Qty 1 x
pivCLASS Authentication Module
(Model: M2000)
  Authentication module hardware,
  firmware and installation guides.
  Includes PAM with plastic enclosure
  and mounting plate.
B923
N = Without
       Prox
P = With Prox
P
(contact +
contactless)
R = RS485 FDX